(o satis)y our "ustomers is our goal '
! "igh #uality  ! $ow 'ost
! Prompt (elivery  ! )est *ervice
Energy Saving '
We care about energy saving. This logo represents
that this model has +low no load power consumption+7
22
DIN Series 1 0 ~ 9 6 W  M i n i a t u r e  S i n g l e  O u t p u t

Over!vol tage!protect ion 115%~135% rated output vol tage 125%~150% rated output vol tage
Setup$!r ise$!hold!up!t ime500ms, 30ms, 50ms at  fu l l  load and 230VAC 3000ms, 50ms, 50ms
Withstand!vol tage I/P-O/P:3kVAC, I /P-FG:1.5kVAC, 1minute
Working!temperature -20~+70OC (refer to output derat ing curve) -10~+60OC
DC!O*!signal Open col lector Open col lector Relay contact
Safety!standards
UL508, TUV EN60950-1, UL60950-1(MDR-40/60) approved, NEC class 2 compl iant  (MDR-10/20, MDR-40-12/24/48,
MDR-60-12/24/48, MDR-100-24/48)
EMC!standards EN55022 class B, EN61000-3-2,-3, ENV50204, EN61000-4-2,3,4,5,6,8,11, EN61204-3, EN61000-6-2 heavy industry level (MDR-40/60/100)
Connect ion I /P: 3 poles,  O/P: 3 poles screw DIN terminal IP:  3 poles,  O/P: 6 poles screw DIN terminal
Dimension!(WxHxD)(mm)22.5x 90x 100 40x 90x 100 55x 90x 100
Packing 72pcs /  13.2kg 72pcs /  14.7kg 42pcs /  13.6kg 42pcs /  14.8kg 30pcs /  13.6kg
MDR-20!Series
Model!No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
MDR-20-5 5V, 0~3.0A ±2% 80mV 76%
MDR-20-12 12V, 0~1.67A ±1% 120mV 80%
MDR-20-15 15V, 0~1.34A ±1% 120mV 81%
MDR-20-24 24V, 0~1.00A ±1% 150mV 84%
MDR-40!Series
Model!No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
MDR-40-5 5V, 0~6.00A ±2% 80mV 78%
MDR-40-12 12V, 0~3.33A ±1% 120mV 86%
MDR-40-24 24V, 0~1.70A ±1% 150mV 88%
MDR-40-48 48V, 0~0.83A ±1% 200mV 88%
MDR-40 MDR-60
Bui l t - in act ive PFC and over temp. protect ion (MDR-100)•
DC OK signal  output (MDR-10/20)•
DC OK relay contact  (MDR-40/60/100)•
Cool ing by f ree air  convect ion•
100% ful l  load burn- in test •
3 years warranty •
MDR-60!Series
Model!No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
MDR-60-5 5V, 0~10.0A ±2% 80mV 78%
MDR-60-12 12V, 0~5.00A ±1% 120mV 86%
MDR-60-24 24V, 0~2.50A ±1% 150mV 88%
MDR-60-48 48V, 0~1.25A ±1% 200mV 87%
MDR-100!Series
Model!No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
MDR-100-12 12V, 0~7.5A ±1% 120mV 85%
MDR-100-24 24V, 0~4.0A ±1% 150mV 86%
MDR-100-48 48V, 0~2.0A ±1% 200mV 88%
MDR-100MDR-10
MDR-10!Series
Model!No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
MDR-10-5 5V, 0~2.0A ±5% 80mV 77%
MDR-10-12 12V, 0~0.84A ±3% 120mV 81%
MDR-10-15 15V, 0~0.67A ±3% 120mV 81%
MDR-10-24 24V, 0~0.42A ±2% 150mV 84%
We provide specification, drawing, test report and more
information, please visit our website —
http*++www$meanwell$"om
Energy Saving '

Vibrat ion 10~500Hz, 2G 10 min. /1 cycle,  per iod for 60 min.  each along X, Y, Z axes
Safety!standards UL60950-1, TUV60950-1 approved
EMC!standards EN55022 class B, EN61000-3-2,3, EN61000-6-2, EN61000-4-2,3,4,5,6,8,11, ENV50204, EN61204-3
Connect ion
I /P and O/P:
2 poles screw DIN terminal
I /P:  2 poles,
O/P: 4 poles screw DIN terminal
Dimension!(WxHxD)(mm)25x 93x 56 78x 93x 56 78x 93x 56 100x 93x 56
Case!No. 985A 918B 918B 970A
Packing 140pcs /  15.0kg 48pcs /  14.0kg 48pcs /  15.4kg 36pcs /  13.6kg
60W! DR-60
DR-30 DR-60 DR-100
Model!No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
DR-60-5 5V, 0~6.5A ±2% 80mV 76%
DR-60-12 12V, 0~4.5A ±1% 120mV 82%
DR-60-15 15V, 0~4.0A ±1% 120mV 83%
DR-60-24 24V, 0~2.5A ±1% 150mV 84%
15W! DR-15
30W! DR-30
Model!No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
DR-15-5 5V, 0~2.40A ±2% 80mV 77.0%
DR-15-12 12V, 0~1.25A ±1% 120mV 84.0%
DR-15-15 15V, 0~1.00A ±1% 120mV 83.5%
DR-15-24 24V, 0~0.63A ±1% 150mV 85.0%
Model!No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
DR-30-5 5V, 0~3.0A ±2% 80mV 74%
DR-30-12 12V, 0~2.0A ±1% 120mV 81%
DR-30-15 15V, 0~2.0A ±1% 120mV 82%
DR-30-24 24V, 0~1.5A ±1% 150mV 83%
100W! DR-100
Model!No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
DR-100-12 12V, 0~7.5A ±2% 120mV 87%
DR-100-15 15V, 0~6.5A ±1% 120mV 87%
DR-100-24 24V, 0~4.2A ±1% 150mV 89%
DR-15
"#$" #$
"#$"#$
" #$" #$

Type Shut off ,  AC recycle to re-start
Over! temp.!protect ion Shut down output vol tage, recovers automat ical ly after  temperature goes down
Withstand!vol tage I/P-O/P: 3kVAC, I /P-FG: 1.5kVAC, O/P-FG: 0.5kVAC, 1 minute
Working!temperature -10?C~+50?C -10?C~+60?C -10?C~+70?C -20?C~+70?C
Safety!standards UL508, TUV EN60950-1 approved (UL60950-1 also for  DR-120, DRP-240, DRP-480, DRP-480S)
EMC!standards EN55022 class B, EN61000-3-2,3, ENV50204, EN61000-4-2,3,4,5,6,8,11, EN61000-6-2 heavy industry level
Connect ion I /P: 3 poles,  O/P: 4 poles screw DIN terminal
Dimension!(WxHxD)(mm) 78x 93x 67 55.5x 125.2x 100 65.5x 125.2x 100 125.5x 125.2x 100 227x 125.2x 100
Case!No. 918A 923 921A 922A 930
Packing 48pcs /  16.1kg 20pcs /  13.0kg 20pcs /  16.5kg 12pcs /  15.5kg 6pcs /  15.0kg 6pcs /  16.6kg
DR-45!Series DRP-240!Series
DR-75 DR-120 DRP-240
DRP-480
DRP-480S
Model!No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
DR-4505 5V, 0~5.0A ±2% 100mV 72%
DR-4512 12V, 0~3.5A ±1% 200mV 77%
DR-4515 15V, 0~2.8A ±1% 240mV 77%
DR-4524 24V, 0~2.0A ±1% 480mV 80%
DR-75!Series
!Model!No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
DR-75-12 12V, 0~6.3A ±2% 100mV 76%
DR-75-24 24V, 0~3.2A ±1% 150mV 80%
DR-75-48 48V, 0~1.6A ±1% 240mV 81%
DR-120!Series
Model!No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
DRP-240-24 24V, 0~10A ±1% 80mV 84%
DRP-240-48 48V, 0~5.0A ±1% 150mV 85%
Model!No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
DR-120-12 12V, 0~10A ±2% 80mV 80%
DR-120-24 24V, 0~5.0A ±1% 80mV 84%
DR-120-48 48V, 0~2.5A ±1% 100mV 85%
DRP-480!Series
Model!No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
DRP-480-24 24V, 0~20A ±1% 120mV 89%
DRP-480-48 48V, 0~10A ±1% 120mV 89%
Model!No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
DRP-480S-24 24V, 0~20A ±1% 120mV 89%
DRP-480S-48 48V, 0~10A ±1% 120mV 89%
DRP-480S!Series
!est produ"ts  also need #est servi"e$
We have authorized distributors all over the world.  They have
sufficient stock for your prompt delivery. Also the y can offer

Safety!standards UL60950-1 approved UL508, UL60950-1, TUV EN60950-1 approved
EMC!standards
EN55022 class B, EN61000-3-2,3,  ENV50204, EN61000-4-2,3,4,5,6,8,11, EN61204-3,
EN61000-6-2 heavy industry level
Connect ion!(screw!DIN!terminal)I /P:  3 poles,  O/P: 4 poles I /P:  4 poles,  O/P: 4 poles I /P:  4 poles,  O/P: 6 poles
Dimension!(WxHxD)(mm) 65.5x 125.2x 100 125.5x 125.2x 100 227x 125.2x 100 276x 125.2x 100
Case!No. 921 922A 930A 934
Packing 20pcs /  16.0kg 12pcs /  16.6kg 6pcs /  16.0kg 4pcs /  14.2kg
DRH-120!(Single!Phase) DRT-480!(Three!Phase)
DRT-240 DRT-480 DRT-+60
Model!No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
DRH-120-24 24V, 0~5.0A ±1% 80mV 85%
DRH-120-48 48V, 0~2.5A ±1% 80mV 86%
DRT-240!(Three!Phase)
Model!No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
DRT-240-24 24V, 0~10A ±1% 80mV 89%
DRT-240-48 48V, 0~5.0A ±1% 80mV 89%
Model!No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
DRT-480-24 24V, 0~20A ±1% 80mV 89%
DRT-480-48 48V, 0~10A ±1% 80mV 90%
DRT-+60!(Three!Phase)
Model!No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
DRT-960-24 24V, 0~40A ±1% 80mV 91%
DRT-960-48 48V, 0~20A ±1% 80mV 92%
(o satis)y our "ustomers is our goal '
! "igh #uality  ! $ow 'ost
! Prompt (elivery  ! )est *ervice
 !"!

Wide input range 180~550VAC•
Protect ions:   Short  c i rcui t  /  Over load / •
                    Over vol tage /  Over temperature
Cool ing by f ree air  convect ion•
Bui l t - in constant current l imi t ing c i rcui t•
Can be instal led on DIN rai l  TS-35/7.5 or 15•
UL508( industr ia l  control  equipment)•
 EN61000-6-2(EN50082-2) industr ial immunity level•
Bui l t - in DC OK relay contact•
3 years warranty•
WDR-120 WDR-240 WDR-480
General!Specification!(Please!refer!to!www.meanwell.com!for!detail!spec.)
Model!No. WDR-120 WDR-240 WDR-480
AC!input!vol tage!range 180~550VAC; 254~780VDC
AC!inrush!current!(max.) Cold start ,  50A at  230VAC
DC!adjustment!range 12V: 12~15V (only for  WDR-120),  24V: 24~29V, 48V: 48~58V
Overload!protect ion 105%~150% rated output voltage, constant current limiting, auto-recovery
Over!vol tage!
protect ion
Range 16~18V for 12V model (only for  WDR-120),  31~37V for 24V model,  60~67V for 48V model
Type Shut down o/p vol tage, re-power on to recover
Over! temperature!
protect ion
Range 85OC±5OC (TSW : detect  on heatsink of  power switch)
Type Shut down output vol tage, recovers automat ical ly after  temperature goes down
Withstand!vol tage I/P-O/P:3kVAC     I /P-FG:1.5kVAC     O/P-FG:0.5kVAC
Working!temperature -25~+70OC (Refer to output derat ing curve)
Safety!standards Design refer to UL508, TUV EN60950-1
EMC!standards
Compl iance to EN55011(CISPR11)EN55022 Class B, EN61000-4-2,3,4,5,6,8,11, ENV50204, EN61000-6-2
(EN50082-2),  EN61204-3, heavy industry level
Connect ion I /P: 3 poles,  O/P: 4 poles screw DIN terminal I /P:  3 poles,  O/P: 6 poles screw DIN terminal
Dimension!(WxHxD)(mm) 40x 125.2x 113.5 63x 125.2x 113.5 85.5x 125.2x 128.5
120W! WDR-120
240W! WDR-240
480W! WDR-480
Model!No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
WDR-120-12 12V, 0~10A ±1.5% 80mV 88%.
WDR-120-24 24V, 0~5A ±1.0% 80mV 89%.
WDR-120-48 48V, 0~2.5A ±1.0% 80mV 89%.
Model!No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
WDR-240-24 24V, 0~10A ±1.0% 120mV 90%.
WDR-240-48 48V, 0~5A ±1.0% 120mV 90%.
Model!No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
WDR-480-24 24V, 0~20A ±1.0% 100mV 94%.
WDR-480-48 48V, 0~10A ±1.0% 120mV 94%.
PQSEM
I F47
Marine
GL

                    Over vol tage /  Over temperature
Cool ing by f ree air  convect ion•
Can be instal led on DIN rai l  TS-35/7.5 or 15•
UL508( industr ia l  control  equipment)  approved•
 EN61000-6-2(EN50082-2) industr ial immunity level•
Bui l t - in DC OK relay contact•
150% peak load capabi l i ty•
Comply wi th GL and SEMI F47•
Opt ional  current shar ing (7+1) (SDR-480P)•
3 years warranty•
SDR-240SDR-120 SDR-480!P
General!Specification!(Please!refer!to!www.meanwell.com!for!detail!spec.)
Model!No. SDR-120 SDR-240 SDR-480
AC!input!vol tage!range 88~264VAC; 124~370VDC 90~264VAC; 127~370VDC
AC!inrush!current!(max.) Cold start ,  70A at  230VAC Cold start ,  65A at  230VAC Cold start ,  80A at  230VAC
DC!adjustment!range 12V: 12~14V (only for  SDR-120),  24V: 24~28V, 48V: 48~55V
Overload!protect ion
Normally works within 110 ~ 150% rated output power for 3 seconds and then shut down output voltage with auto-recovery
>150% rated power or short  c i rcui t ,  constant current l imi t ing wi th auto-recovery wi th in 2 seconds and may cause
to shut down i f  over 2 seconds

Over!
temperature!
protection
Range 95OC±5OC (TSW : detect  on heatsink of  power switch)
105OC±5OC
(TSW : detect on heatsink of power switch)
Type Shut down output vol tage, recovers automat ical ly after  temperature goes down
Withstand!vol tage I/P-O/P:3kVAC     I /P-FG:1.5kVAC     O/P-FG:0.5kVAC     O/P-DC OK:0.5kVAC
Working!temperature -25~+70OC (Refer to output derat ing curve)
Safety!standards UL508, TUV EN60950-1, GL approved (SDR-120 and SDR-480 pending)
EMC!standards
Compl iance to EN55022 Class B, EN61000-4-2,3,4,5,6,8,11, ENV50204, EN61000-6-2 (EN50082-2),  EN61204-3,
heavy industry level ,  SEMI F47, GL
Connect ion I/P: 3 poles, O/P: 4 poles screw DIN terminal I/P: 3 poles, O/P: 6 poles screw DIN terminal I/P: 3 poles, O/P: 8 poles screw DIN terminal
Dimension!(WxHxD)(mm)40x 125.2x 113.5 63x 125.2x 113.5 85.5x 125.2x 128.5
240W! SDR-240
120W! SDR-120 480W! SDR-480
Model!No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
SDR-240-24 24V, 0~10A ±1.0% 100mV 94%
SDR-240-48 48V, 0~5A ±1.0% 120mV 94%
Model!No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
SDR-120-12 12V, 0~10A ±1.0% 100mV 89%
SDR-120-24 24V, 0~ 5A ±1.0% 100mV 91%
SDR-120-48 48V, 0~2.5A ±1.0% 120mV 90%
Model!No. Output Tol. R&N Effi.
SDR-480    -24 24V, 0~20A ±1.0% 100mV 94%
SDR-480    -48 48V, 0~10A ±1.0% 120mV 94%
     =blank, P ;  Blank: basic funct ion,  P: wi th paral le l  funct ion
  Feature Des"ription
SDR family is our new sl im DIN rai l  product series targeting at the growing demand of high performance DIN rai l  power supply in the market.
Featuring up to 94% of extreme high eff iciency, they can provide 120W, 240W, or 480W continuously and 150% peak power for 3 seconds up to
60OC by only free air convection. The sl im design of 40mm(SDR-120) /  63mm(SDR-240) /  85.5mm(SDR-480) in width helps save the precious space
on the rai l  and also makes i t  30.7%, 43% and 51.6% smaller in size compare to i ts predecessor model. To fulf i l l  the requirements of marine and
semi-conductor related usage, the SDR family complies with GL and SEMI F47 norms in addit ion to UL, CUL, TUV, and CE cert i f icates.
"#$"#$ "#$"#$
"#$"#$ "#$"#$
" #$" #$" #$" #$
  Feature Des"ription
27
DIN Series Peripheral  Module
20! Power Supply "edundant #odule
Suitable for redundant operation of "
24V system
Installed on DIN rail TS35 / 7.5 or 15"
Relay contact signal output and LED "
indicator for input failure alarm
Cooling by free air convection"
3 years warranty"
CASE: 923C 55.5x 125.2x 100 mm
Model!No. Output Reverse!Voltage Current
DR-RDN20 24V, 20A 30V max. 20A max.
40! DC $PS #odule
Battery controller for DIN rail UPS "
system
Parallel connected to DC BUS"

LED(Red) :     Battery over-discharge warning
or battery broken: light;
Battery OK: dark
Relay status : Short when battery in discharge
condition, relay contacts
LED(Yellow) : Battery discharging: light;
Battery is not discharging or
discharging current <2A: dark
-20~+70OC
EN55022 class B, EN61000-4-2,3,4,5,6,8,
ENV50204
I/P: 2 poles, O/P: 2 poles screw DIN terminal,
Single output: 6 poles
0.55Kg ; 20pcs / 12Kg / 1.29CUFT
Model!No. DC!BUS!Voltage DC!BUS!Current
DR-UPS40 24~29V 40A max.
24V
PSU
24V
PSU

+
24V
25Ax2
BATTERY
INPUT
+
DC
OK
BAT
FAIL
BAT
DISCHARGE
DR-UPS40
DCBAT
++ - -
DR-RDN-20! is a 20A redundancy (decoupling) module for the 24Vdc
power system. Containing 2 sets of 20A Or-ing diodes with wonderful heat
dissipation deployment, DR-RDN20 offers a safe option of 1+1 redundant
set-up. Not only perfectly decouple power sources from each other as well
as from the load, DR-RDN-20 also provides users monitoring signals for